
RUST TOUGH®
ACRYLIC ALKYD ENAMEL

Industrial Gray

Medium Gray

Machinery Dark Gray (ANSI-49)

Blue/Gray

Machinery Blue Gray (ANSI-24)

OSHA Black

OSHA White

Flat White

Clear Gloss

Semi-Flat Black

Max Flat Black

Rebar Green

High-Heat Aluminum

High-Heat Black

Fluorescent Orange

Fluorescent Red

Fluorescent Electric Green

Green Rust Inhibitor

Red Oxide Rust Control

Red Oxide Sandable

Gray Rust Control

Light Gray Sandable

Silver Zinc

Stain Blocking Primer  

Tough Coat® Acrylic Alkyd Enamel features our exclusive EZ TOUCH 360°® 
Dial. This patented valve sprays a horizontal or vertical pattern and requires 
50% less finger pressure than any other paint valve. A high-solids formula 
ensures maximum coverage and performance. Tough Coat delivers the 
ultimate in protection, durability, high gloss and color retention.

Offering state-of-the-art corrosion protection, these rust-preventive acrylic alkyd enamel paints 
provide excellent gloss and color retention, superior durability and one-coat coverage. Unlike other 
brands, Rust Tough® can be applied directly to metal without a primer coating. Save time and save 
money with Rust Tough! 

Specially formulated for a variety of industrial applications
Ideal for light- to heavy-duty painting projects, both 
indoors and outdoors
Tough, protective coating resists chipping and peeling
Dries to touch in 15 minutes

     Features the EZ TOUCH 360° Dial

• 
•

•
•

COLORS COLORS16 oz. (12 oz. net wt.) 16 oz. (12 oz. net wt.)

OSHA Purple

Zinger Pink

International Harvester Red

Bright Red

Cherry Red

OSHA Red

Implement Orange

Joy Orange

OSHA Orange (#60 Equipment Orange)

Federal Highway Yellow

OSHA Yellow

New Caterpillar Yellow 

Old Caterpillar Yellow 

Machine Green

Medium Green

OSHA Green

Ivy Green (John Deere & Case Green)

OSHA Blue

Ford Blue

Dark Blue

Light Blue

Cordova Brown

Gold

Light Beige

Aluminum

Machinery Light Gray (ANSI-61)

Machinery Gray

Light Gray

A01580007

A01150007

A01003007

A01005007

A01101007

A01110007

A01212007

A01213007

A01210007

A01009007

A01310007

A01319007

A01321007

A01415007

A01445007

A01470007

A01485007

A01510007

A01008007

A01515007

A01540007

A01285007

A01765007

A01305007

A01760007

A00326007

A01620007

A01645007

A01630007

A01615007

A00325007

A01625007

A00329007

A01770007

A01800007

A03720007

A01000007

A03725007

A03727007

K01732007

A00324

A00332

A01811007

A01812007

A01815007

A00344007

A00339007

A00342007

A00340007

A00341007

A00345007

      A00347007

16 oz. (12 oz. net wt.)

16 oz. (12 oz. net wt.)

16 oz. (11 oz. net wt.)

16 oz. (12 oz. net wt.)

REBAR GREEN EPOXY

HIGH-HEAT PAINT

FLUORESCENT

PRIMERS

Case Pack: 12

TOUGH COAT®

ACRYLIC ALKYD ENAMEL

COLORS

PRIMERS

HIGH-HEAT PAINT

FLUORESCENTS

20 oz. (15 oz. net wt.)

20 oz. (15 oz. net wt.)

20 oz. (15 oz. net wt.)

20 oz. (14 oz. net wt.)

Light Blue

Safety Blue (OSHA)

Deep Blue

Safety Green (OSHA)

Bright Green

Dark Green

Safety Yellow (OSHA)

Federal Safety Railing Yellow

Industrial Yellow

Equipment Yellow

Safety Orange (OSHA)

Equipment Orange

Safety Red (OSHA)

Bright Red

Tan

Chestnut Brown

Lt. Machinery Gray (ANSI-61)

Aluminum

K00239007

K00249007

K00259007

K00339007

K00349007

K00379007

K00439007

K00449007

K00479007

K00489007

K00559007

K00569007

K00639007

K00649007

K00719007

K00759007

K00839007

K00159007

Dk. Machinery Gray (ANSI-49)

Flat White

Semi-Gloss White

Gloss White

Flat Black

Gloss Black

Semi-Gloss Black

Red Oxide

Cold Galvanizing

Gray

Hi-Temp Black

Fluorescent Yellow

Fluorescent Orange

Fluorescent Red

Fluorescent Green

K00879007

K00909007

K00919007

K00929007

K00789007

K00799007

K00779007

K00699007

K00859007

K00829007

K00769

K10429007

K10559007

K10649007

K10339007

Case Pack: 6

Premium rust and corrosion protection 
Direct-to-metal, rust-preventive formula — no primer needed
Complete coverage with one coat
Dries to touch in 25 minutes; dries to handle in 1 hour

•
•
•
•

    Features the EZ TOUCH® 
     FANSPRAY® Nozzle

SteelWood Metal

Metal Steel

4 5




